
2020 RES-340 1 
 2 
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS #9 & #10 FOR CONTRACT WITH MEAD & HUNT, INC. FOR 3 

PUBLIC SAFETY BUILDING-JAIL CONSOLIDATION-A/E DESIGN 4 
 5 
The Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation, awarded a contract to Mead & 6 
Hunt, Inc. for Public Safety Building-Jail Consolidation-A/E Design, 115 W. Doty Stree, Madison, 7 
WI, Bid# 318003. 8 
    9 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #9 - Increase $428,900.00 which is the fee 10 
for professional services for developing multiple Value Engineering options to reduce the scope 11 
of the project to fit within the limitations of the project’s budget.  Construction estimate for the 12 
scope at the Design Development Phase exceeded the project’s budget.  Revisions to the 13 
scope are necessary to satisfy programmatic needs within budget limitations; and 14 
 15 
The following change is requested:  Change Order #10 - Increase $288,404.00 which is the fee 16 
for design services to implement cost saving scope reduction measures.   17 
 18 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Orders #9 & #10 for a total increase of 19 
$717,304.00 be approved to the Contract for Mead & Hunt, Inc. for the above listed changes; 20 
and 21 
 22 
BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation 23 
be directed to ensure complete performance of the Contract. 24 


